

Required:

City of Redmond

15670 NE 85th Street Redmond, WA

Memorandum

Date: 12/3/2024 Meeting of: Committee of the Whole - Planning and Public Works		File No. CM 24 Type: Commit		
TO: Committee of the Whole - Planning FROM: Mayor Angela Birney DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR CONTACT(S):				
Fire	Adrian Sheppard, Fire Chie	f	425-556-2201	
DEPARTMENT STAFF:				_
Fire	Micheal Despain	Micheal Despain Deputy Chief]
TITLE: Amendment to the Emergency Service Protection District 34 for EMS Transport		tween the	City of Redmond and	King County Fire
OVERVIEW STATEMENT: The City of Redmond provides, us management, and emergency medica (KCFPD34). The two agencies have expires on December 31, 2027, but Department to provide EMS Transport	al response services to the enjoyed a shared services agr KCFPD34 desires to amend	citizens of eement for the currer	King County Fire Proter over 77 years. The cunt contract to allow the	ection District 34 arrent agreement
 Key provisions of the amendment: 1. KCFD34 will be sharing costs of 2. KCFPD34 rules for billing will m KCFPD34, Redmond, Bellevue, 3. EMS Transports that originate for six months during the normal i □ Additional Background Inform 	natch that of the City of Red and Kirkland. from KCFPD34, when the fund invoicing process. This has no	mond, mak ds are colle fiscal impa	cing service delivery sta	ndardized across o KCFPD34 every
- Additional background inform	ation, bescription of Froposa	Attucheu		
REQUESTED ACTION:				
☐ Receive Information	☑ Provide Direction	□ Арј	prove	
REQUEST RATIONALE:				
 Relevant Plans/Policies: Emergency Services Operating 34 - 2022 to 2027 	Agreement Between the City	of Redmon	d and King County Fire F	Protection District

Date: 12/3/2024 Meeting of: Committee of the Whole - Planniı	ng and Public	Works	File No. CM 24-575 Type: Committee Memo
N/A • Council Request: N/A • Other Key Facts: N/A			
			hare services during an emergency response rt services, including EMS Transport Billing
COMMUNITY/STAKEHOLDER OUTREACH AN	D INVOLVEMI	ENT:	
 Outreach Methods and Results: Various meeting with KCFPD34 bo OneRedmond and Trilogy in Septemb Feedback Summary: 	pard since 20 per/October 20	23 as well as 9 024.	mond EMS Transport Billing program. with community outreach events such as s we maintain the no "out of pocket" cost for
BUDGET IMPACT:			
Total Cost: \$0 This will result in a cost savings of around \$20),000 per year	in the form of co	ost sharing for billing services.
Approved in current biennial budget:	☐ Yes	□ No	⊠ N/A
Budget Offer Number: N/A			
Budget Priority: Safe and Resilient			
Other budget impacts or additional costs: If yes, explain: N/A	□ Yes	□ No	□ N/A
Funding source(s): EMS Transport Billing			
Budget/Funding Constraints:			

Date: 12/3/2024	File No. CM 24-575
Meeting of: Committee of the Whole - Planning and Public Works	Type: Committee Memo

☐ Additional budget details attached

COUNCIL REVIEW:

Previous Contact(s)

Date	Meeting	Requested Action
N/A	Item has not been presented to Council	N/A

Proposed Upcoming Contact(s)

Date	Meeting	Requested Action
1/7/2025	Business Meeting	Approve

Time Constraints:

N/A

ANTICIPATED RESULT IF NOT APPROVED:

This will create some confusion for operational crews when transporting patients from KCFPD34. Also, the City of Redmond will not realize the cost sharing benefits from partnering with KCFPD34.

ATTACHMENTS:

Attachment A - Emergency Services Operating Agreement Between the City of Redmond and King County Fire Protection District 34 - 2022 to 2027

Attachment B - King County Fire Protection District 34 Redmond, Washington - Resolution 340-24 - Amendment to Emergency Operating Agreement